©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2009

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 45]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2009 Karthigai 2, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2040

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

CENTED AT MOTIFICATIONS

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS	Pages
TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD	
Wakf Act:	
Extension of the period of the Direct Management of Dadasha Makkan, Perambur, Chennai-600 012	216
Extension of the period of the Direct Management of Hazarath Syed Hussain Sha Khaderi Dargha and Pallivasal alias Dimmasamy Dargha and Pallivasal, Sembium, Perambur, Chennai-600 011	216

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAKE BOARD

No. 1, Jaffar Syrang Street, Vallal Seethakathi Nagar, Chennai-600 001.

Extension of the period of the Direct Management of Dadasha Makkan, Perambur, Chennai-600 012.

(Rc. No.619/B1/99/Chennai.)

No. VI-3(a)/262/2009.

In exercise of the powers conferred and as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Wakf Act, 1995, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its Proceedings in item No. 89/07 in Rc. No. 619/C2/99/Chennai, dated 28th February 2008 has ordered to take over the Management of Dadasha Makkan Wakf, Perambur, Chennai-600 012 under the Direct Control of the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board for a period of 6 months from the date of the Pronouncement of Board's order on 27th May 2008 and appointed Executive Officer of the Direct Management of Wakfs at Chennai, Kancheepuram, Tiruvellore Districts as its Executive Officer.

And as per the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board resolution in item No. 7/09 in Rc. No. 619/B1/99/Chennai, dated 26th February 2009, the Board has extended the period of Direct Management upto 25th August 2009.

As the period of the Direct Management was lapsed on 25th August 2009 and due to administrative reasons, the Hon'ble Chairman, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board has ordered to extend the period of the Direct Management of the Dadasha Makkan Wakf, Perambur, Chennai-12 for further period of one year from 26th August 2009 and the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board, in its resolution in item No. 133/09 in Rc. No. 619/99/B1/Chennai, dated 24th September 2009 has ratified the action of the Hon'ble Chairman, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board for extending the period the Direct Management of the above Wakf for further period of one year 26-08-2009 to 25-08-2010.

Chennai-600 001, 26th October 2009. A. MOHAMED JAMALUDDIN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.

Extension of the period of the Direct Management of Hazarath Syed Hussain Sha Khaderi Dargha and Pallivasal alias Dimmasamy Dargha and Pallivasal, Sembium, Perambur, Chennai-600 011.

(Rc. No.1040/B1/05/Chennai.)

No. VI-3(a)/263/2009.

In exercise of the powers conferred and as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Wakf Act, 1995, and as per the Judgement in O.A. No. 3/2006, dated 20th December 2007, in the City Civil Court, Chennai, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in item No. 80/08 in Rc. No. 1040/05/C2/Chennai, dated 28th May 2008 has ordered to take over the Management of Hazarath Syed Hussain Sha Khaderi Mosque and Dargha *alias* Dimmasamy Dargha and Mosque, Sembium, Perambur, Chennai-600 011 under the Direct Control of the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board for a period of six months from the date of the Board's order and appointed the Superintendent of Wakfs, Chennai Zone as its Executive Officer.

Further the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in item No. 257/08, in Rc. No. 1040/05/B1/Chennai, dated 26th February 2009 has extended the period of the Direct Management of the above Wakfs upto 25th August 2009.

As the period of the Direct Management of the above wakfs were lapsed on 25th August 2009, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in item No. 135/09 in Rc. No. 1040/05/B1/Chennai, dated 24th September 2009 has extended the period of the Direct Management of the Hazarath Syed Hussain Sha Khaderi Dargha and Pallivasal *alias* Dimmasamy Dargha and Pallivasal, Sembium, Perambur, Chennai-600 011 for further period of Six months for 26-08-2009 to 25-02-2010.

Chennai-600 001, 26th October 2009. A. MOHAMED JAMALUDDIN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.